
NER_TMDL_303dProject ID:

End Date:

Start Date:

Status:

Subtype:

Type:

Name:

4/1/2000

ACTIVE

4/1/2099

Monitor Listed Waters

TMDL/303d Projects

NER 303d and TMDL

Purpose: NER TMDL and related projects.

Objective: This directory holds the NER impaired waters listing, validation, monitoring and modeling, restoration evaluating and delisting 
studies. Projects are generally listed by water location or water name.

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

General Project Information

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date Organization Comments

BOLHA, DAVID A COORDINATOR ACTIVE 2/24/2012 Wisconsin DNR

Gansberg, Mary K TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 3/25/2007 3/31/2021 Wisconsin DNR

HANSON, ERIN E TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 7/21/2007 WDNR

LAST, LAUREL L COORDINATOR COMPLETE 4/6/2012 Wisconsin DNR

McLennan, Robin LEAD_EQUIPM
ENT

COMPLETE 4/1/2006 Wisconsin DNR

REYBURN, JAMES R COORDINATOR INACTIVE 3/25/2007 12/20/2010 Wisconsin DNR

ROGERS, KRISTY J COORDINATOR ACTIVE 7/21/2007 Wisconsin DNR

Reif, Michael D COORDINATOR ACTIVE 1/17/2007 Wisconsin DNR

Santry, Danielle R TEAM_MEMBER INACTIVE 1/15/2008 5/11/2022 Calumet County

Sevener, Gregory A COORDINATOR ACTIVE 5/18/2006 Wisconsin DNR

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date Status

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

383074 Bass Lake - Deepest Part
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383229 Bass Lake Tributary - Bass Lake Tributary

10010805 Campground Creek - Campground Creek Habitat Site C1

10021275 Jordan Creek Along Tecumseh Rd. 800 Feet Above Confl. 
With Pine Cr.

083110 Mill Creek at Lake Shore Dr

10020859 Parsons Creek - 100 Feet Downstream Of Farmers Road

10014500 Parsons Creek-At Walk Bridge At Upstream End Of Hobbs 
Woods

10020831 Pine Creek - 200 Feet Downstream From Cth T

083113 Pine Creek 200 Feet Above Tecumseh Rd.

10021270 Pine Creek 200 Feet Below Cth X

10012556 Pine Creek At Danes Rd.

10021317 Roy Creek 200 Feet Above Cth O

203096 Sheboygan River at Hwy T

10020598 Sherwood Trib. To Kankapot Cr.-200 Feet South Of Co. Rd. B

10021299 Silver Creek At Douglas St (Hwy 44)

203081 Silver Creek At Sth 23 East Of Ripon

10015911 Silver Creek Ds Scott Street Dam

10016933 Trib To Campground Creek - 15 M Upstream Of River Rd

10012583 Unnamed Creek (Wuerches Creek) North Side Of Cty B Near 
State Hwy 73

10020701 Unnamed Creek-200 Feet Below Luedke Rd. (Wuerches Cr.)

10016330 Unnamed Trib. To Silver Creek  At Trail 

10031325 Unnamed Tributary to De Neveu Creek S of Hwy 23

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name

50700 6 Sheboygan River Sheboygan River

79900 1 Pine Creek Pine Creek

79900 2 Pine Creek Pine Creek

80200 1 Jordon Creek Jordan Creek

126900 1 Local Water Unnamed

131500 1 Mill Creek Mill Creek

136000 3 Parsons Creek Parsons Creek

137400 2 Byron Creek Campground Creek

137600 1 Local Water Unnamed

138800 1 Local Water Unnamed
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146800 1 Silver Creek Silver Creek

147400 1 North Tributary to Silver Creek Unnamed

148200 1 Roy Creek Roy Creek

148300 1 Wuerches Creek Unnamed

521400 1 Bass Lake Bass Lake

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

Forms

Form Code Form Name

CONTINUOUS Continuous Data Upload

INORGANIC Inorganic Lab - Field Data

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

4/6/2007 COMPLETE 10021317 Roy Creek 200 Feet Above Cth O

4/16/2007 COMPLETE 10014500 Parsons Creek-At Walk Bridge At Upstream End Of Hobbs 
Woods

4/16/2007 COMPLETE 10020859 Parsons Creek - 100 Feet Downstream Of Farmers Road

4/19/2007 COMPLETE 10016933 Trib To Campground Creek - 15 M Upstream Of River Rd

4/20/2007 COMPLETE 10021275 Jordan Creek Along Tecumseh Rd. 800 Feet Above Confl. 
With Pine Cr.

4/20/2007 COMPLETE 10012556 Pine Creek At Danes Rd.

4/20/2007 COMPLETE 083113 Pine Creek 200 Feet Above Tecumseh Rd.

4/24/2007 COMPLETE 10020598 Sherwood Trib. To Kankapot Cr.-200 Feet South Of Co. Rd. 
B

4/25/2007 COMPLETE 203096 Sheboygan River at Hwy T

4/26/2007 COMPLETE 10020831 Pine Creek - 200 Feet Downstream From Cth T

5/3/2007 COMPLETE 083110 Mill Creek at Lake Shore Dr

5/3/2007 COMPLETE 10021270 Pine Creek 200 Feet Below Cth X

5/21/2007 COMPLETE W1 10020701 Unnamed Creek-200 Feet Below Luedke Rd. (Wuerches Cr.)

5/21/2007 COMPLETE 10012583 Unnamed Creek (Wuerches Creek) North Side Of Cty B 
Near State Hwy 73

6/4/2007 11:05 COMPLETE W1 10020701 Unnamed Creek-200 Feet Below Luedke Rd. (Wuerches Cr.)

6/4/2007 11:20 COMPLETE W2 10012583 Unnamed Creek (Wuerches Creek) North Side Of Cty B 
Near State Hwy 73

6/18/2007 10:45 COMPLETE W2 10012583 Unnamed Creek (Wuerches Creek) North Side Of Cty B 
Near State Hwy 73
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6/18/2007 11:30 COMPLETE W1 10020701 Unnamed Creek-200 Feet Below Luedke Rd. (Wuerches Cr.)

8/8/2007 11:45 COMPLETE C1C 10010805 Campground Creek - Campground Creek Habitat Site C1

8/8/2007 12:55 COMPLETE CST2B 10016933 Trib To Campground Creek - 15 M Upstream Of River Rd

8/16/2007 9:40 COMPLETE CCT2 10016933 Trib To Campground Creek - 15 M Upstream Of River Rd

8/16/2007 11:06 COMPLETE S1 203081 Silver Creek At Sth 23 East Of Ripon

8/16/2007 11:35 COMPLETE S2 10021299 Silver Creek At Douglas St (Hwy 44)

8/16/2007 12:10 COMPLETE S3 10015911 Silver Creek Ds Scott Street Dam

8/16/2007 12:40 COMPLETE ST1 10016330 Unnamed Trib. To Silver Creek  At Trail 

5/23/2012 11:45 COMPLETE BAIN1_0 383229 Bass Lake Tributary - Bass Lake Tributary

5/23/2012 12:30 COMPLETE BA1_3 383074 Bass Lake - Deepest Part

5/23/2012 12:40 COMPLETE BA2_14 383074 Bass Lake - Deepest Part

5/19/2014 16:30 COMPLETE NA 10031325 Unnamed Tributary to De Neveu Creek S of Hwy 23

6/25/2014 14:30 COMPLETE UNAMED TRIB TO DE 
NE

10031325 Unnamed Tributary to De Neveu Creek S of Hwy 23

7/23/2014 14:30 COMPLETE UNNAMED TRIB TO DE 
N

10031325 Unnamed Tributary to De Neveu Creek S of Hwy 23

8/27/2014 19:10 COMPLETE NA 10031325 Unnamed Tributary to De Neveu Creek S of Hwy 23

9/29/2014 14:15 COMPLETE NA 10031325 Unnamed Tributary to De Neveu Creek S of Hwy 23

10/27/2014 14:15 COMPLETE NA 10031325 Unnamed Tributary to De Neveu Creek S of Hwy 23

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Galena River Watershed 
Survey (2007-08)

Galena River Watershed Survey (2007-
08)

Jim Amrhein 4/1/2009

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined Total:

Combined WSLH:

$0.00

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date
Funding
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